10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager
Assistant City Manager

Director Of Community
Development

Director Of Finance

Director Of Human Resources And
Risk Management

Assistant City Manager

Principal Civil Engineer/City
Engineer

Director Of Parks And Recreation
And Community Services

Public Safety Services Manager
Senior Civil Engineer
Information Technology Manager
Human Services Manager
Chief Deputy City Clerk

GIS Administrator

Revenue Manager

Planning Manager

Community Center Manager
Traffic Engineer

Recreation Superintendent
City Clerk

City Treasurer

Recreation Program Manager

Public Works Maintenance
Supervisor

Public Information Administrator
Construction Inspect Supervisor

Senior Human Resources Analyst

City
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson

Carson

Department
City Manager
City Manager

Community Development

Administrative Services

Human Resources And Risk
Management

City Manager
Public Works

Community Services

City Manager

Public Works

City Manager
Community Services
City Clerk

City Manager
Administrative Services
Community Development
Community Services
Public Works
Community Services
City Clerk

City Treasurer
Community Services

Public Works

City Manager
Public Works

Human Resources And Risk
Management

Total Wages

$297,105
$218,446
$211,024

$206,799
$204,589

$198,358
$192,177

$175,185

$161,491
$156,015
$155,057
$149,992
$146,033
$145,702
$143,247
$142,653
$140,901
$140,324
$139,105
$136,155
$136,107
$134,085
$132,616

$126,768
$125,624
$124,216



27.
28.
29.

30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.

Associate Civil Engineer
Purchasing Manager

Superintendent Landscape And
Building Maintenance

Sustainability Administrator Utilities

Senior Risk Management Analyst

Web Developer

Principal Administrative Analyst
Recreation Program Manager
Principal Administrative Analyst

Senior Recreation Center
Supervisor

Facilities Maintenance Supervisor
Recreation Center Supervisor |l
Systems Specialist

Project Manager

Senior Budget Analyst
Recreation Center Supervisor |l
Human Services Supervisor
Systems Administrator

Deputy City Clerk

Recreation Center Supervisor |l
Code Enforcement Supervisor

Public Works Program
Administrator

Accounting Manager
Administrative Analyst
Event Services Supervisor

Sustainability Administrator Non-
Potable Water

Associate Planner

Administrative Analyst

Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Public Works
Administrative Services

Public Works

Public Works

Human Resources And Risk

Management

City Manager

Community Development

Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Public Works
Community Services

City Manager

Community Development

Administrative Services
Community Services
Community Services
City Manager

City Clerk

Community Services
City Manager

Public Works

Administrative Services
Public Works
Community Services

Public Works

City Manager
City Manager

$123,498
$122,903
$122,659

$122,503
$121,473

$120,287
$120,015
$119,243
$118,882
$117.616

$114,026
$113,217
$113,178
$112,536
$112,471
$112,197
$112,107
$111,533
$111,278
$110,955
$110,442
$109,864

$109,778
$109,760
$109,603
$108,909

$108,264
$107,310



55.
56.
57.
58.

59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Park Maintenance Supervisor

Transportation Services Supervisor

Senior Accountant

Public Works Maintenance
Supervisor

Public Works Maintenance-Tree
Maintenance Supervisor

Housing Analyst

Recreation Center Supervisor ||
Code Enforcement Supervisor
Park Maintenance Supervisor
Systems Business Analyst
Recreation Center Supervisor ||
Senior Equipment Mechanic

Senior Recreation Center
Supervisor

Event Services Coordinator |l
Recreation Program Manager
HVAC Technician

Associate Civil Engineer
Senior Maintenance Worker |
Recreation Center Supervisor |l
Accountant Il

Lead Facilities Maintenance
Technician

Youth Sports Coordinator Il

Code Enforcement And Collections

Officer

Adult Sports Coordinator Il
Accountant Il

Heavy Equipment Operator
Event Services Coordinator |l

Associate Planner

Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Public Works
Community Services
Administrative Services

Public Works

Public Works

Community Development

Community Services
City Manager
Public Works

City Manager
Community Services
Public Works

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Community Services
Administrative Services
Public Works

Community Services

Administrative Services

Community Services
Administrative Services
Public Works

Community Services

Community Development

$107,145
$107,099
$106,833
$106,619

$106,518

$105,844
$104,083
$104,034
$104,005
$103,810
$102,719
$102,607
$100,951

$100,750
$99,952
$99,882
$99,582
$99,420
$99,333
$99,056
$98,834

$98,660
$98,345

$98,098
$97,135
$96,671
$96,582
$96,353



83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.

100.

Executive Assistant

Aquatics Program Supervisor
Recreation Center Supervisor |l
Code Enforcement Officer
Senior Tree Trimmer
Accountant Il

Assistant Planner
Construction Inspector

Chief Deputy City Treasurer
Director Of Public Works
Electrician

Senior Maintenance Worker Il

Recreation Permits Coordinator Il

Heavy Equipment Operator

Community Liaison

Senior Assisted Living Coordinator

Superintendent Row Operations
And Maintenance

Executive Assistant

Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson
Carson

Carson

Carson

Carson

City Council
Community Services
Community Services
City Manager

Public Works
Administrative Services
Community Development
Public Works

City Treasurer

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Community Services
Public Works

City Council

Community Services

Public Works

Community Development

$96,163
$96,078
$95,718
$94,937
$94,930
$94,767
$94,116
$93,644
$92,764
$92,742
$92,102
$91,727
$91,639
$91,240
$90,900
$90,174

$89,822

$89,717



