	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Carson	City Manager	\$297,105
2.	Assistant City Manager		Carson	City Manager	\$218,446
3.	Director Of Community Development		Carson	Community Development	\$211,024
4.	Director Of Finance		Carson	Administrative Services	\$206,799
5.	Director Of Human Resources And Risk Management		Carson	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$204,589
6.	Assistant City Manager		Carson	City Manager	\$198,358
7.	Principal Civil Engineer/City Engineer		Carson	Public Works	\$192,177
8.	Director Of Parks And Recreation And Community Services		Carson	Community Services	\$175,185
9.	Public Safety Services Manager		Carson	City Manager	\$161,491
10.	Senior Civil Engineer		Carson	Public Works	\$156,015
11.	Information Technology Manager		Carson	City Manager	\$155,057
12.	Human Services Manager		Carson	Community Services	\$149,992
13.	Chief Deputy City Clerk		Carson	City Clerk	\$146,033
14.	GIS Administrator		Carson	City Manager	\$145,702
15.	Revenue Manager		Carson	Administrative Services	\$143,247
16.	Planning Manager		Carson	Community Development	\$142,653
17.	Community Center Manager		Carson	Community Services	\$140,901
18.	Traffic Engineer		Carson	Public Works	\$140,324
19.	Recreation Superintendent		Carson	Community Services	\$139,105
20.	City Clerk		Carson	City Clerk	\$136,155
21.	City Treasurer		Carson	City Treasurer	\$136,107
22.	Recreation Program Manager		Carson	Community Services	\$134,085
23.	Public Works Maintenance Supervisor		Carson	Public Works	\$132,616
24.	Public Information Administrator		Carson	City Manager	\$126,768
25.	Construction Inspect Supervisor		Carson	Public Works	\$125,624
26.	Senior Human Resources Analyst		Carson	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$124,216

27.	Associate Civil Engineer	Carson	Public Works	\$123,498
28.	Purchasing Manager	Carson	Administrative Services	\$122,903
29.	Superintendent Landscape And Building Maintenance	Carson	Public Works	\$122,659
30.	Sustainability Administrator Utilities	Carson	Public Works	\$122,503
31.	Senior Risk Management Analyst	Carson	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$121,473
32.	Web Developer	Carson	City Manager	\$120,287
33.	Principal Administrative Analyst	Carson	Community Development	\$120,015
34.	Recreation Program Manager	Carson	Community Services	\$119,243
35.	Principal Administrative Analyst	Carson	Community Services	\$118,882
36.	Senior Recreation Center Supervisor	Carson	Community Services	\$117,616
37.	Facilities Maintenance Supervisor	Carson	Public Works	\$114,026
38.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$113,217
39.	Systems Specialist	Carson	City Manager	\$113,178
40.	Project Manager	Carson	Community Development	\$112,536
41.	Senior Budget Analyst	Carson	Administrative Services	\$112,471
42.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$112,197
43.	Human Services Supervisor	Carson	Community Services	\$112,107
44.	Systems Administrator	Carson	City Manager	\$111,533
45.	Deputy City Clerk	Carson	City Clerk	\$111,278
46.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$110,955
47.	Code Enforcement Supervisor	Carson	City Manager	\$110,442
48.	Public Works Program Administrator	Carson	Public Works	\$109,864
49.	Accounting Manager	Carson	Administrative Services	\$109,778
50.	Administrative Analyst	Carson	Public Works	\$109,760
51.	Event Services Supervisor	Carson	Community Services	\$109,603
52.	Sustainability Administrator Non- Potable Water	Carson	Public Works	\$108,909
53.	Associate Planner	Carson	City Manager	\$108,264
54.	Administrative Analyst	Carson	City Manager	\$107,310

55.	Park Maintenance Supervisor	Carson	Public Works	\$107,145
56.	Transportation Services Supervisor	Carson	Community Services	\$107,099
57.	Senior Accountant	Carson	Administrative Services	\$106,833
58.	Public Works Maintenance Supervisor	Carson	Public Works	\$106,619
59.	Public Works Maintenance-Tree Maintenance Supervisor	Carson	Public Works	\$106,518
60.	Housing Analyst	Carson	Community Development	\$105,844
61.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$104,083
62.	Code Enforcement Supervisor	Carson	City Manager	\$104,034
63.	Park Maintenance Supervisor	Carson	Public Works	\$104,005
64.	Systems Business Analyst	Carson	City Manager	\$103,810
65.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$102,719
66.	Senior Equipment Mechanic	Carson	Public Works	\$102,607
67.	Senior Recreation Center Supervisor	Carson	Community Services	\$100,951
68.	Event Services Coordinator II	Carson	Community Services	\$100,750
69.	Recreation Program Manager	Carson	Community Services	\$99,952
70.	HVAC Technician	Carson	Public Works	\$99,882
71.	Associate Civil Engineer	Carson	Public Works	\$99,582
72.	Senior Maintenance Worker I	Carson	Public Works	\$99,420
73.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$99,333
74.	Accountant II	Carson	Administrative Services	\$99,056
75.	Lead Facilities Maintenance Technician	Carson	Public Works	\$98,834
76.	Youth Sports Coordinator II	Carson	Community Services	\$98,660
77.	Code Enforcement And Collections Officer	Carson	Administrative Services	\$98,345
78.	Adult Sports Coordinator II	Carson	Community Services	\$98,098
79.	Accountant II	Carson	Administrative Services	\$97,135
80.	Heavy Equipment Operator	Carson	Public Works	\$96,671
81.	Event Services Coordinator II	Carson	Community Services	\$96,582
82.	Associate Planner	Carson	Community Development	\$96,353

100.	Executive Assistant	Carson	Community Development	\$89,717
99.	Superintendent Row Operations And Maintenance	Carson	Public Works	\$89,822
98.	Senior Assisted Living Coordinator	Carson	Community Services	\$90,174
97.	Community Liaison	Carson	City Council	\$90,900
96.	Heavy Equipment Operator	Carson	Public Works	\$91,240
95.	Recreation Permits Coordinator II	Carson	Community Services	\$91,639
94.	Senior Maintenance Worker II	Carson	Public Works	\$91,727
93.	Electrician	Carson	Public Works	\$92,102
92.	Director Of Public Works	Carson	Public Works	\$92,742
91.	Chief Deputy City Treasurer	Carson	City Treasurer	\$92,764
90.	Construction Inspector	Carson	Public Works	\$93,644
89.	Assistant Planner	Carson	Community Development	\$94,116
88.	Accountant II	Carson	Administrative Services	\$94,767
87.	Senior Tree Trimmer	Carson	Public Works	\$94,930
86.	Code Enforcement Officer	Carson	City Manager	\$94,937
85.	Recreation Center Supervisor II	Carson	Community Services	\$95,718
84.	Aquatics Program Supervisor	Carson	Community Services	\$96,078
83.	Executive Assistant	Carson	City Council	\$96,163